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2005 Senate Resolution 3

ENGROSSED RESOLUTION

Relating to: Black History Month and honoring Company F of the 29th USCT

WhereasFebruary is Black History Month, giving all citizens an opportunity to recognize and
celebratehecontributions African—Americans have made tsd@nsin, the United States, and the
world; and

Whereasduring the Civil Vér a substitution and bounty systevas established, allowing
statedo hire nonresidents and substitutes to meet their draft quotas for soldiers in the Union Army;
and

Whereashundreds of African—Americans, including freemen and escaped slavesiwgdre
assubstitutes and took the place os@dnsin residents in combat, despite the fact that many of these
African—Americanshad never set foot in the state ofs@bnsin; and

Whereasmany of theséfrican—American troops substituting fori$¢onsin residents served
in Company F of the 29th Infantry of U.S. Coloreddps, 9th Army Corps, 4th Division, in the 2nd
Brigadein the Army of the Potomac; and

Whereasthe men of Company F of the 29th USCT served with distinction and valor on behalf
of Wisconsin, seeing action in the Battle of the Cratez PetersbgrCampaign, the Bermuda
HundredCampaign, the Richmond Campaign, the Appomattox Campaigrtharidio Grande
Campaignand

Whereasafter theCivil War a small number of the surviving members of the 29th USCT
returnedwithout fanfare to live and work the remainder of their lives isddhsin; nowtherefore,
beit
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Resolved by the senate, That as part of Black History Month, the members of theddhsin
senatesalute the service of the men of Compan2%h USCTwho placed themselves in hasm’
way in the cause of freedom; and, be it further

Resolved, That the members of the Mtonsin senate honor the memory of those
African—Americantroops who laid down their lives as substitutes fasddhsin residents.

State Capitol Senator Alan J. Lasee
Madison, Wsconsin President of the Senate
Date Robert J. Marchant

Senate Chief Clerk



